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WHOLESALE LIST 

THE 
R#5, 

We offer large, true to name divisions. 

KINDIG NURSERY 
lkhart, Ind. 

DAHLIAS 

apiece: 

All small “divisions 
are carefully sorted out. We make every effort to ship only divisions 
with eyes. The estimate of numbers 

2500 Avalon — 16¢ 
, 100 Agnes L. Young 50¢ 

100 A. Ds. Lavoni 13¢ 
100 Bronze Beauty 12¢ 
150 Blue River 35¢ 

1000 California Idol 20¢ 
1000 City of Wellston 15¢ 
1500 Clara Carder 25¢ 
250 Commodore 18¢ 
200 D'Arcy Sainsbury 30¢ 
100 E. T. Bedford 25¢ 
200 Frances, LaRocco 15¢ 
400 Heart of Milwaukee 20¢ 
200 Judge A, B. Parker 18¢ 
500 Jean Kerr 15¢ 

2000 Jane Cowl - 18¢ 
200 Jersey's Beacon 18¢ 
800 Josephine G. 15¢ 

1500 Kings Ransome 15¢ 

300 
1000 
2000 
100 
200 
100 
100 

3000 
500 
300 
400 

1500 
1500 
1500 
100 

5000 
1500 
200 

5000 

below is only approximate. 

Lawrence Tibbett 
LeTorreador 
Lucy Fawcett 
Monmouth Champion 
Minamoto. 
Mrs, Schepers 
Mrs. Geo. LeBoutillier 
Mrs. I. deVere Warner 
Mixed 
Pot O'Gold 
Purity 
Prince of Persia 
Pride of California 
Rose Glory 
Snowdrift 
Storm King 
Sagamore 
White Jersey's Beauty 
Yellow Collossee 

TRITOMAS 

Large divisions, Pfitzer's Hybrids. The best florists 
variety on the market. No seedlings. : ae 

$8.00 per 100 $75.00 per 1000 

HARDY CHRYSANTHEMUMS 

B0¢ 
15¢ 
12¢ 
35¢ 

We quote hardy field grown clumps of Cushion and Korean 
Hybrid varieties. 

Acacia, yellow 12¢ 
Algonquin, yellow 15¢ 
Bronze Cushion 12¢ 
Dean Kay, Rose pink 15¢ 
Pink Cushion 
Pompnette, red See 
Rose Cushion 

red cushion 12¢ 
White Cushion 

Sandra, 

Rooted divisions of the above far delivery in May mira Junes 
$4.00 per 100 

All stock quoted has been State Inspected and passed, 
quotations are subject to stock on hand at the time the order is 

no pa@king charges and f.0.b. received. Quotations are net cash, 
common carrier at Elkhart, Indiana. 

See other side for gladiolus list. 

: ae 



GLADIOLUS BULBS ~ 

We offer only bulbs grown by ourselves: bulbs as money can buy. We make every effort to to grade, free from disease and true to name, 

Variety “al Grade 

Aladdin, ruffled salmon ) #1 

Alchemist, large yellow #1 | . #0 
Blue Admiral, dark blue #1 
Beacon, scarlet, cream throat #1 & Jumbos 
Beowolf, best late lavender, #1 blooms with Shirley Temple #2 Corona, cream with pink edge #1 

Ethel Cave Cole, large early pink #1 

Gold Eagle, early yellow | #1 

King Lear, ruffled purple #1 
» Myrna, large early white #1 

Maid of Orleans, standard #1 
creamy white 

Margaret Beaton, white with #1 
crimson throat 

Olive M, Brown, saffron prin, #1 
one *oT’ the best’: , wo Pfitzerls Masterpiece, bright #1 
Seranium pink eae Picardy, standard Salmon _ | #1 

Pelegrina, best of the violet #1 
blues Backes an, oe #2 Phyllis McQuiston, pink #1 

Queen of Bremen, very early #1 
pink lavender ? #2 Rainbow, rose pink and apricot #1 

Red Phtpps, standard red #1 
#2 Snow Princess, large, clear white #1 

Shirley Temple, cream with #1 
yellow lip 

Star of Bethlehen, pure, clear #1 
white ) Silentium, white with scarlet #1 
blotch 

They are as good 
furnish bulbs up 

Price per 100 fs 

$6,,00 

4,00 
3.50 
6,00 

4,00) 0a" COOL 

4.00 
3.50 
7.50 

6,00 

3450 

6.00 

4,50 

4,00 

6.00 

4,00 
3.50 
4,00 

4,00 

4,00 
3.50 
4,00 

3.50 
3.00) 

_ 4,00 

4,00 
3450 
5400 

4,00 

3,75 

5.00 

See other side for dahlias, tritomas and chrysanthemums, 

THE KINDIG NURSERY 
R#5, Elkhart, Ind. 


